
File No. 24-366 1 
 2 
From the Superintendent, Community Reintegration Center, requesting to extend the 3 
contract with NCCHC Resources, Inc., beginning on April 1, 2024, through March 31, 4 
2025, with possible two one-year extensions, by recommending adoption of the 5 
following: 6 

 7 
A RESOLUTION 8 

 9 
WHEREAS, the current healthcare monitoring contract with National Commission 10 

on Correctional Health Care Resources, Inc. (NRI), expires on March 31, 2024; and 11 
 12 
WHEREAS, in Adopted File No. 19-196, the Milwaukee County Board of 13 

Supervisors (County Board) authorized the Superintendent, Community Reintegration 14 
Center, to enter into a contract with NRI for medical monitoring; and 15 

 16 
WHEREAS, the terms of the contract approved by the County Board in Adopted 17 

File No. 19-196 began April 1, 2019, through March 31, 2020, with four optional  18 
one-year renewals; and 19 
 20 

WHEREAS, Milwaukee County (the County) is still under the Christensen 21 
Consent Decree; and 22 

 23 
WHEREAS, the Office of Corporation Counsel has advised that it is in the best 24 

interest of the County to continue the relationship with NRI; and 25 
 26 
WHEREAS, NRI has agreed to a new, one-year contract extension, with two 27 

one-year renewals; and 28 
 29 
WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of March 14, 2024, 30 

recommended adoption of File No. 24-366 (vote 7-0); now, therefore,  31 
 32 
BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby 33 

authorizes the Superintendent, Community Reintegration Center, to enter into a one-34 
year professional service contract extension with National Commission on Correctional 35 
Health Care Resources, Inc., for medical monitoring services, from April 1, 2024, 36 
through March 31, 2025, with two one-year renewals; and 37 

 38 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the aforementioned contract extension will only 39 

be executed after review and approval by the Office of Economic Inclusion,  40 
Department of Administrative Services (DAS), the Office of Corporation Counsel, and 41 
Risk Management, DAS. 42 
 43 
 44 
ars 45 
03/14/24 46 
S:\Committees\2024\March\FINANCE March 14\Resolutions\24-366 NCCHC Resources contract extension ars.docx 47 


